To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

to
r
Ordering Information
Part Number
Switching
Frequency
Output Voltage
(1)
Temperature
Range
Package
Packing
Method
FAN5358S710X
2MHz
1.0V
–40 to +85°C SC70-6 Tape and Reel
FAN5358S712X 1.2V
FAN5358S713X 1.3V
FAN5358S718X 1.8V
Note:
1. Other voltage options are available on request. Contact a Fairchild representative.
Pin Configuration
1
2
3
6
5
4
SW
GND
VOUT
VIN
GND
EN
Figure 2. Pin Assignments (Top View)
Pin Definitions
Pin # Name Description
1 SW Switching Node. Connect to output inductor.
2, 5 GND Ground. Power and IC ground. All signals are referenced to this pin.
3 VOUT VOUT / Feedback. Connect to output voltage.
4 EN
Enable. The device is in shutdown mode when the voltage to this pin is <0.4V and enabled when >1.2V.
Do not leave this pin floating.
6 VIN Input Voltage. Connect to input power source and CIN.
© 2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5358  •  Rev. 1.0.3 3
F
A
N
5